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1. EFAEEH
KARER. FEICREISBI2ES—X SM 12,00-FK MPOIRIFM/\yFI-RICOVWTEAT 3.

2. mE
2-1. mEBEOHAZ K1, (CRULFTS
ALP-OO-0_/0O0_-m-AM

*1.
m [IBE TR ES
O [F=JI D12 28— 120-J)
O |I7M)FEEE |SM SO E-R
O |2xU5%E%E |MPOAF MPOI®%J%(PinixL) APCHAEE
MPOAM MPOI®I%(Pin&D) APCHAEE
MPOLLAF |LowlLoss MPOI%44(Pini2L)APCHIEE
MPOLLAM |LowlLoss MPOJ%%4(Pin&h)APCHHEE
_ |3-RE A—NVEEfT  #REC A AR4EQ.2Meter
0.5Meterdi%5:0.5
1MeterDiz&:1.0
m |fCHR u/D XYwRA (Key UP/DOWN)
u/u XYwRB (Key UP/UP)
C AYYRC
VANIN E=F) A—NVEE{]
3. 185

3-1. KT7A)NDER
KIPAINDEROIBIEZ K2, SR, (TRULET,

=2. {31,

=[S ik 27
KI71)\DFESE SO E-REUARASR 9ok
E-RI(—ILREE 9.2(um) at 1310nm o
I3y RE 125(um)

NNyI7/E UVEE{AERE

wEINR 0.25mm
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TP\ I—-RokEEz K3, LIR2. (CRUET,
x3.

=[S Tk

EEht RU7IZR
SNZAAEE LSZH
=TI HE
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3-3. XIPANT=TI

HIPANT =TI OISR K5, EAR3. (CRUETS

&5. {3E43.

;EEM 5 - $T7 -k

BE RU7ZR

SR E LSZH O?..&%) EEM

ZHET-J)LEB HE

X ENDsME 4.5mmo r—I I
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4-1. KITANOAFRFEE R4, (ORI

+4.

=[S ik

/X1 - nm / - MHz/km

mXBR 1310 nm / 0.4 dB/km ELF

1383 nm/ 0.4 dB/km ELF
1550 nm / 0.3 dB/km BAF

hyhATRER 1260 nm
4-2. HIPANT T I OBmEFIER X6, (ORI,
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=[S (ne >

RAHFEERD < 400 N

RIS < 1000N/100mm

B/)\BHIFHR = 90 mm
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4-3. KIPA\T-TINORER e R7. [ORY,

x7.

I5H (s
REFPRE -35C ~ +70°C
EERNRE 0C ~ +70%C

5. JRI94LkR
5-1. J®I59E8% R7. (ORY,

x7.
JRO5%EE  |RETSER ERER  |REIBRE | EHUSRE
MPOA APCHREE 0.75 dBLLF |60 dBBA L [JIS C5982 (F13) ,IEC 61754-7
MPOLLA APCHREE(LowLoss)|0.35 dBEAF |60 dBEA £ |JIS C5982 (F13) ,IEC 61754-7

D)—ZLN\—(FHFeE]

6. HmsMER
6-1. HmiMRZH3 TRI.
fI43.

SM LSZH Yellow 4.5mmep Cable

6-2. Pin&S57%2{I&4 TR,
144,

Pin Location

7. EC#RX

7-1. Be#REIU/D] (AYYRA Key UP/DOWN) %7R9,
Fiber N¢ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Side:A|l 1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Sweia] 1 | 2 [ 3 | 4| 5 o] 7 [ o [w0]uli

sideB

8 9 10 11 12
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6
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10—— 10
11— 11

Key Down

Key Up
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7-2. Bc#REITU/U] (XVwRB Key UP/UP) %/R9,
Fiber N¢ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12

Side:A

nn-n-----

sideA 2 1" sideB
3 10
— 4 9
— 5 8
— 6 7
7 6
8 5
9 4
10— 3
H—— 2

Key Up 12— 1 Key Up

7-3. BEC#RBEICl (XYYRC) %RT,
Fiber N¢ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Side:A

----n-n-n

sideA ,___ 1  sideB

3 4

— 4 3

I — 5 6
— 6 5

7 8

8 7

9 10

10—— 9

Key Up };— }f Key Down

8. IRIEAE
LSZH
RoHSHE& &

9. ERLAINE
TIA/EIA 492-CAAB , ITU-T G.652.D , ITU-T G.657.A1
JIS X 5150, ISO/IEC 11801 OS2
IEC60332-1 , IEC60332-3

10. BERUFRR

1 KEBOPE
FERm(E. RURICANTEEL RERERZRERIEREL TAIT 3.

FEEDE, FepkamZz 7y MIITIEU CEUIRAREEOERMN—LICANTENED I 3.



